

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

SA No. 52 of 2019

Bhanwar Singh Sahu ***Versus*** Budhram Sahu & Ors.

26.02.2024	Shri Bharat Rajput, counsel for the appellant. Shri UPS Sahu, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondents 2 to 4. None for respondent No.1 though represented. Heard on IA No.04/2024, application under Order 22 Rule 4 of CPC. In the aforesaid application, it has been stated that sole appellant Bhanwar Singh Sahu has died on 17.11.2023, therefore, his Lrs. may be permitted to array as party in the memo of appeal at the strength of affidavit filed by Gaindram Sahu, who is son of aforesaid deceased, and photocopy of the death certificate of Bhanwar Singh Sahu and further no objected stated by counsel for the respondent to allow the aforesaid application, IA No.04/2024 is allowed. Let necessary amendment be incorporated in the cause title of the appeal, within a week. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has already filed vakalatnama on behalf of legal representatives of deceased appellant. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
Bini	